## United States Patent Trademark Office app<sup>™</sup> & <u>app.inc</u><sup>™</sup> Trademarks John Tore

## DECLARATION Under 37 C.F.R. §2.20 & 28 U.S.C. §1746

I, John Tore, Declare under Penalty of Perjury:

I am the owner and operator of app<sup>™</sup> and <u>app.inc</u><sup>™</sup> Services for Leasing of Internet Domain Names, namely, Premium Domain Names and Domain Name Leasing Services.

There are No Conflicting Registrations, that would inhibit my Trademark Registration(s).

My Specimen submitted to the USPTO shows my marks used in commerce with a URL link.

My Specimen submitted to the USPTO was first used in Commerce on September 20, 2020. September 20, 2020 was the date of Completion of my website(s) <u>app.inc</u> and <u>apps.inc</u>.

9/20/2020 was the date my domain name leasing services were offered to U.S. customers to buy where any <u>U.S. Customers</u> (including anyone in the world) could select from multiple domain names for lease and check out from my website <u>app.inc</u> at the <u>app.inc/cart</u> and purchase my Domain Name Leasing Services and select the number of Lease years from the drop down menu.

9/28/2020 was the date I filed for U.S. Trademark Protection for app<sup>™</sup> and <u>app.inc<sup>™</sup></u> goods and services to protect my services offered and to continue my right to conduct commerce.

I created and maintain distinguishable and secondary meanings for the word(s) "app" and "app.inc" for domain name leasing services are distinct of the software applications industry.

Name: John Tore

Date: February 21, 2021

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and made in good faith.